



2026:HHC:36705

**LPA No. 51 of 2020 with
CWP No. 3511 of 2020**

26.10.2021 Present : Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1
and 2.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra,
Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Shiv
Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., for respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.
3 and 4.

List after four weeks.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

26th October, 2021
(sanjeev)