



2026:HHC:36705

HPSFDC vs. Rosin and Turpentine Factory Employees Union

LPA No. 51/2020 with CWP No.3511/2020

3.3.2023 Present: Ms. Babita Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in in CWP No. 3511/2020 & for respondents No. 1 & 2 in LPA No. 51/2020.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

List on 6.3.2023. In the meanwhile, proceedings in the execution petition pending consideration before the learned H.P. Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Shimla are ordered to be stayed.

Copy dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

3.3.2023
(pankaj)