



2026:HHC:36705

HPSFDC vs. Rosin & Turpentine Factory vs.  
State of H.P.

**LPA No. 51 of 2020 a/w CWP  
No. 3511 of 2020**

07.03.2023 Present:

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant-  
Corporation.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent-  
Union.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.  
I.N. Metha & Y.W. Chauhan Senior Additional  
Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy  
Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law  
Officer, for the respondents-State.

Heard further. List for continuation on **14<sup>th</sup>**

**March, 2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**  
(himani)