



2026:HHC:36705

**HPSFDC vs. Rosin & Turpentine Factory vs. State
of H.P. and connected matter.**

**LPA No. 51 of 2020 a/w CWP No. 3511
of 2020**

14.03.2023

Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate for the
appellant-Corporation.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent
No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G, Mr.
Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G, Mr. J.S.
Guleria, Dy. A.G and Ms. Priyanka
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for the
respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for
and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate
application.

List on 28th March, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

March 14, 2023
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**