



2026:HHC:36705

HPSFDC vs. Rosin and Turpentine Factory

LPA No. 51 of 2020

02.08.2023 Present: Ms. Anjana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate for the appellant-Corporation.
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent.

LPA No. 51 of 2020

As prayed, list on ***21st August, 2023***. The name of Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, instead of Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, be reflected in cause list in future as learned counsel for appellant/Corporation.

CMP No. 9321 of 2023

Reply be filed within two weeks. List for consideration along with main appeal on ***21st August, 2023***.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 02, 2023
(ms)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge