



2026:HHC:36705

H.P. State Forest Development Corporation & another
vs. Rosin and Turpentine Factory

LPA No. 51 of 2020

21.08.2023 Present: Ms.Monika, Advocate, vice Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

On request of learned counsel appearing for
respondent No.1, matter is adjourned.

List on 12.09.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 21, 2023
(Purohit)