



2026:HHC:36705

HPSFDC & another vs. Rosin & Turpentine
Factory & another alongwith connected
matter

LPA No. 51 of 2020 & CWP No.3511 of 2020

LPA No. 51 of 2020

08.07.2024

Present:

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.A.K.
Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CWP No.3511 of 2020

Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.A.K.
Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for HPSFDC.

LPA No. 51 of 2020 & CWP No.3511 of 2020

Mr.A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent
No.1/petitioner(s), is not available being out of station.
Therefore, as prayed, matters are adjourned.

List for final hearing in the first week of August
2014.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 8, 2024
(Purohit)