

HPSFDC & Another Vs. Rosin & Turpentine Factory & Another alongwith connected matter.

LPA No. 51 of 2020 & CWP No. 3511 of 2020

LPA No. 51 of 2020

15.10.2024 **Present:** Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the appellants.

 Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.A.K. Gupta,
 Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents-State.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for HPSFDC.

As prayed by Ms.Babita Chauhan, Advocate, matter
is adjourned.

List on **22nd October, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

15th October, 2024.
(Keshav)