



2026:HHC:36705

HPSFDC and another vs. Rosin & Turpentine
Factory and another a/w connected matter

LPA No. 51 of 2020 & CWP No.
3511 of 2020

LPA No. 51 of 2020

08.11.2024

Present: Mr. Karan Kapoor, proxy counsel for the
appellants.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent
No.1.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Mr. Karan Kapoor, proxy counsel for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G with Mr. Pranay
Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G and Ms. Priyanka
Chauhan, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, proxy counsel for
respondent-HPSFDC.

Learned proxy counsel for the appellants prays
for and is granted 10 days' time to ascertain as to
whether there are other cases of similar nature that are
pending/decided by this Court.

List on 22nd November, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

November 08, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge