



2026:HHC:36705

***HPSFDC & another vs. Rosin & Turpentine Factory &
another with connected matter***

***LPA No. 51 of 2020 & CWP
No.3511 of 2020***

LPA No. 51 of 2020

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for HPSFDC.

As jointly prayed, list before the appropriate Bench on

9th December, 2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**November 22, 2024
(ms)**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**