



2026:HHC:36705

**H.P. State Forest Corporation & anr. Vs. Rosin &
Turpentine Factory & anr. a/w connected matter**

LPA No.51 of 2020 & CWP No. 3511 of 2020

LPA No.51 of 2020

09.12.2024. Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate for HPSFDC.

CWP No. 3511 of 2020

Heard in part. The petitioner to take complete instructions with regard to grant of special compensatory allowance/ remote locality allowance to one of its General Managers and as to whether same was withdrawn and also to produce the record to this effect.

List on 18.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

December 09, 2024.
(yogesh/ pankaj)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**