



2026:HHC:36705

**The HP State Forest Corporation & Anr. Versus
Rosin & Turpentine Factory Employees' Union
& Anr. a/w connected matter**

**LPA No.51 of 2020
a/w CWP No.3511 of 2020**

[Item No.D-30]

LPA No.51 of 2020

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Proxy Counsel, for
the appellants.

Ms. Aanchal Harish, Proxy Counsel, for
respondent No.1.

CWP No.3511 of 2020

Ms. Aanchal Harish, Proxy Counsel, for
the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1
& 2-State.

Ms. Prajwal Busta, Proxy Counsel, for
respondents No.3 & 4.

Accommodation is sought by the
Members of the Bar on account of untimely demise
of Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General.

To come up on **09.04.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

March, 19, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)