



2026:HHC:36705

**HP State Forest Corporation & Anr. vs.
Rosin & Turpentine Factory Employees'
Union & Anr. a/w connected matter**

LPA No.51 of 2020
a/w CWP No.3511 of 2020

Item No. D-29

20.05.2025 Present:

LPA No.51 of 2020

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Hitansh Raj and Ms.
Lalita Sharma, Advocates, for the appellants.

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

CWP No.3511 of 2020

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Hitansh Raj and Ms.
Lalita Sharma, Advocates, for HPSFDC

Court time is over.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

30.06.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

May 20, 2025

(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge