



2026:HHC:36705

[Item D-12]

**The H.P. State Forest Corporation and anr. Rosin and  
Turpentine Factory and another a/w connected matter  
LPA No.51 of 2020 a/w CWP No.3511 of 2020  
LPA No.51 of 2020**

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj and Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Mr. Abhyendra Gupta and Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

**CWP No.3511 of 2020**

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Mr. Abhyendra Gupta and Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj and Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Counsel for the appellant-Corporation prays for time to produce statements of witnesses who appeared before the Labour Court, especially statement of RW1 [Swaran Singh].

List these matters on **28.08.2025**.

In the meantime, record of Labour Court be also summoned.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

August 01, 2025  
(Bhardwaj/Himani)