



2026:HHC:36705

**The H.P. State Forest Corporation and anr
Rosin and Turpentine Factory and another
a/w connected matter**

**LPA No.51 of 2020 a/w
CWP No.3511 of 2020**

Item No.D-25

LPA No.51 of 2020

28.08.2025

Present:

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for
the appellants.

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

CWP No.3511 of 2020

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents No. 1 and 2-
State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for
respondents No. 3 and 4.

As per office report, record of labour
Court has been received and attached.

Counsel for the parties pray for time to
inspect the record and comply with the earlier
order.

List the matter on **14th October, 2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

28th August, 2025
(himani/shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**