



2026:HHC:36705

**The H.P. State Forest Corporation and another
vs. Rosin and Turpentine Factory Employees
Union and another a/w connected matter**

LPA No.51 of 2020 and CWP No.3511 of 2020

[Item D-12]

LPA No.51 of 2020

20.06.2026 Present:

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CWP No.3511 of 2020

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, matter is adjourned.

List on 18th July, 2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th June, 2026
(Tarun Singh)